UV Transilluminator
Instruction Manual
Catalog No. MUV21-254
 MUV21-312
 MUV21-312H
 MUV21-365
 MUV21-254/312
 MUV21-254/312H
 MUV21-254/365
  MUV26-254
MUV26-312
MUV26-312H
MUV26-365
MUV26-254/312
MUV26-254/312H
MUV26-254/365
Version 04H
Revised on: 2023.06.28
                                                                                              1
Packing list
- 1x UV Transilluminator
312 (302)nm
 21 x 21 cm MUV21-312
 MUV21-312H *high performance
 21 x 26 cm MUV26-312
 MUV26-312H *high performance
365 nm
 21 x 21 cm MUV21-365
 21 x 26 cm MUV26-365
254/312 (302) nm
 21 x 21 cm MUV21-254/312
 MUV21-254/312H *high performance
 21 x 26 cm MUV26-254/312
 MUV26-254/312H *high performance
254/365 nm
 21 x 21 cm MUV21-254/365
 21 x 26 cm MUV26-254/365
254 nm
 21 x 21 cm MUV21-254
 21 x 26 cm MUV26-254
- 1x Power cord
- 1x Instruction Manual
Signed by:
                                         Date:

below).
4. Place the fuse holder back into the compartment.
5. Snap the cover closed.
Section 5 Maintenance
To extend the filter life of the UV Transillulminator, the filter area should be
cleaned with water, soap, and a sponge or cloth towel, dry the filter surface
with a soft cloth after each operation. Never use abrasive cleaners, solvent
based cleaners or scouring pads.
Always disconnect the UV Transilluminator from the electrical power prior to
cleaning.
                                                                                              14
Section 6 Ordering information
Cat. No. Description
MUV21-254 21 x 21 cm Transilluminator for 254 nm
MUV21-312 21 x 21 cm Transilluminator for 312(302) nm
MUV21-312H 21 x 21 cm Transilluminator for 312(302) nm
*high performance
MUV21-365 21 x 21 cm Transilluminator for 365 nm
MUV21-254/312 21 x 21 cm Transilluminator for 254/312(302) nm
MUV21-254/312H 21 x 21 cm Transilluminator for 254/312(302) nm
*high performance
MUV21-254/365 21 x 21 cm Transilluminator for 254/365 nm
MUV26-254 21 x 26 cm Transilluminator for 254 nm
MUV26-312 21 x 26 cm Transilluminator for 312(302) nm
MUV26-312H 21 x 26 cm Transilluminator for 312(302) nm
*high performance
MUV26-365 21 x 26 cm Transilluminator for 365 nm
MUV26-254/312 21 x 26 cm Transilluminator for 254/312(302) nm
MUV26-254/312H 21 x 26 cm Transilluminator for 254/312(302) nm
*high performance
MUV26-254/365 21 x 26 cm Transilluminator for 254/365 nm
ACCESSORIES
MUV-T254 8 W 254 nm UV lamp
MUV-T312 8 W 312(302) nm UV lamp
MUV-T365 8 W 365 nm UV lamp
MUV-F21-254/365 21 x 21cm filter for 254 / 365nm UV transilluminator
MUV-F26-312 21 x 26 cm filter for 312(302)nm UV transilluminator
MUV-F26-312 21 x 26 cm filter for 312(302)nm UV transilluminator
MUV-C UV protected cover
                                                                                              15
MUV21-CP-01 Complete package of MUV21-312 Transilluminator
and Digimage System
MUV21-CP-02 Complete package of MUV21-312 Transilluminator
and SmartView Simple 310 Imager System
MUV21-CP-03 Complete package of MUV26-312 Transilluminator
and Digimage System
MUV26-CP-01 Complete package of MUV26-312 Transilluminator
and Digimage System
MUV26-CP-02 Complete package of MUV26-312 Transilluminator
and SmartView Simple 310 Imager System
MUV26-CP-03 Complete package of MUV26-312 Transilluminator
and SmartView Simple 320 Imager System
                                                                                              16
Section 7 Warranty
Major Science warrants apparatus of its manufacture against defects in